



# Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-4765 Version: 1 Name: Change in Plans Group 1-2013 12-W3913-04-

Status:

RS D Construction, Inc. 13-23-022

**Type:** Change in Plans and Extra

Work (Highway)

File created: 7/10/2018

In control: Roads and Bridges Committee (Inactive. There is

Approved

now a Transportation Committee)

Title: PROPOSED CHANGE IN PLANS AND EXTRA WORK (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): D. Construction, Inc., Coal City, Illinois

Action: Refer to Road and Bridge Committee - Proposed Change in Plans and Extra Work

Section: 12-W3913-04-RS

Contract Number(s): 13-23-022

IDOT Contract Number(s): N/A

Federal Project Number(s): N/A

Federal Job Number(s): N/A

Location:

Central Ave. -135th St. to 127th St. Central Ave.-Over Tinley Creek 151st Street at Jack Hille Middle School

104th Avenue South of 167th Street

Board District: 6 and 17

Good(s) or Service(s): The improvement consisted of asphalt pavement removal and resurfacing, curb and gutter removal and replacement, drainage additions and adjustments including ditch regrading, parkway and ditch restoration with sodding and topsoil, steel plate beam guardrail removal, bridge repair, pavement marking, traffic signal, traffic control and protection, and other related work to complete the project.

Fiscal Impact: \$261,158.88 (decrease)

Accounts: 11566.1500.29150.560019

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits a change in plans and extra work on the above captioned project in the Villages of Alsip, Crestwood, Orland Park and in the City of Oak Forest.

On 4/17/2013, your honorable Body awarded a contract to D. Construction, Inc., Coal City, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications.

The quantities as shown on the contract documents were estimated for bidding purposes only. This change represents the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work

File #: 18-4765, Version: 1

performed with savings due to elimination of contract extra work and a credit for liquidated damages.

New item was needed for concrete driveway pavement replacement which was required but not

included in the original contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
9/12/2018	1	Roads and Bridges Committee (Inactive. There is now a Transportation Committee)	recommend for approval	Pass
7/25/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass

### PROPOSED CHANGE IN PLANS AND EXTRA WORK (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): D. Construction, Inc., Coal City, Illinois

Action: Refer to Road and Bridge Committee - Proposed Change in Plans and Extra Work

Section: 12-W3913-04-RS

Contract Number(s): 13-23-022

**IDOT Contract Number(s):** N/A

Federal Project Number(s): N/A

Federal Job Number(s): N/A

#### Location:

Central Ave. -135<sup>th</sup> St. to 127<sup>th</sup> St. Central Ave.-Over Tinley Creek 151<sup>st</sup> Street at Jack Hille Middle School 104<sup>th</sup> Avenue South of 167<sup>th</sup> Street

**Board District:** 6 and 17

Good(s) or Service(s): The improvement consisted of asphalt pavement removal and resurfacing, curb and gutter removal and replacement, drainage additions and adjustments including ditch regrading, parkway and ditch restoration with sodding and topsoil, steel plate beam guardrail removal, bridge repair, pavement marking, traffic signal, traffic control and protection, and other related work to complete the project.

File #: 18-4765, Version: 1

Fiscal Impact: \$261,158.88 (decrease)

Accounts: 11566.1500.29150.560019

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully submits a change in plans and extra work on the above captioned project in the Villages of Alsip, Crestwood, Orland Park and in the City of Oak Forest.

On 4/17/2013, your honorable Body awarded a contract to D. Construction, Inc., Coal City, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications.

The quantities as shown on the contract documents were estimated for bidding purposes only. This change represents the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with savings due to elimination of contract extra work and a credit for liquidated damages.

New item was needed for concrete driveway pavement replacement which was required but not included in the original contract.